## Jharkhand State Electricity Regulatory Commission Ranchi

Form of Proceedings

## Adjudicate Case No. 01 of 2023

## Case No. 15 of 2023

The Bureau of Energy Efficiency		 	Petitioner
	Versus		
Jharkhand Biili Vitran Nigam Limited		 	Respondent

## CORAM: HON'BLE MR. MAHENDRA PRASAD( MEMBER, LAW), ADJUDICATING OFFICER

For the Petitioner : Ms. Namrata Mohapatra, Advocate

For the Respondent : Mr. Ravi Prakash Mishra, J.C. to Mr. Sachin Kumar, Advocate

S1. No	Date of Proceeding	Proceeding of the Commission with signature			
			taken with date		
1	2	3	4		
08	24.01.2024	Ms. Namrata Mohapatra, learned counsel has appeared on			
		behalf of the petitioner.			
		Mr. Ravi Prakash Mishra J.C. to arguing counsel Mr.			
		Sachin Kumar, has appeared on behalf of the respondent-JBVNL			
		Mr. Ravi Prakash Mishra learned counsel has requested			
		for time for filing written arguments on the next date.			
		With the consent of the counsels, put up for hearing on			
		09.02.2024 at 2.30 PM.			
		Sd/-			
		Member (Law), Adjudicating Officer			